TOWN OF LINCOLN BURNETT COUNTY WISCONSIN

A special meeting was held on Wednesday, March 30, 2022 at 4:30 pm at the Lincoln Town Hall, located at 9110 Perida Road.

PRESENT: Steve Washkuhn, Joe Peterson, Cory Jackson and Wanda Washkuhn.

The meeting was called to order at 4:30 pm by Chairman Steve Washkuhn.

Discussion regarding the upcoming meeting of the Burnett County Land Service Committee regarding amendments to Burnett County Chapter 30 Ordinances concerning campgrounds.

Motion was made by Steve Washkuhn that the Town of Lincoln does not support any type of campgrounds within township, seconded by Joe Peterson. Motion carried 3-0.

The Town of Lincoln will submit a letter to this effect to the Land Service Director and Burnett County Land Use and Information Committee for review at their upcoming meeting on April 4, 2022.

Motion to adjourn was made by Joe Peterson, seconded by Cory Jackson. 3-0 motion carried.

Steve Washkuhn	Joe Peterson
Cory Jackson	 Dated

Respectfully submitted by Wanda Washkuhn, Clerk/Town of Lincoln